Julia Schoolcraft and Cody Copeland Wedding

General Information (Entertainment)

Performers

e Casey Cross - caseyrcross@gmail.com - 4058856529 (Piano)

e Janessa Cardillo - janessa.cardillo@gmail.com - 216-505-3689 (Piano)
e Jon Csicsila - jonfcsi@yahoo.com - 2162257800 (Drummer)

e Luke Hofer - Lhofer14@yahoo.com - 2169525626 (Guitarist)

Entire Wedding Day Time Frame

08/24/2024 - 04:30 pm - 01:01 am EST

Locations
Ceremony: Cocktails:
Rideout Family Farm Rideout Family Farm

635 N Martin Williston Rd 635 N Martin Williston Rd

Genoa, Ohio 43430 Genoa, Ohio 43430

Rideout Family Farm
635 N Martin Williston Rd

Genoa, Ohio 43430

Dancing:
Rideout Family Farm
635 N Martin Williston Rd

Genoa, Ohio 43430

Parking: Please park in the front lawn with the rest of the cars infront of the house. You can unload in the driveway and

re-park if necessary.

Files

e IMG 9619.png

Load-In

This wedding requires an outdoor setup.

Rain Plan: Yes the whole wedding is outside but we have a tent for guests and band during the reception.

set up on stage.

The ceremony and cocktails are in the SAME area.

Duelers Load-In:

You can start loading in at .

Additional Musicians Load-In:

5:30 pm. (Load in during cocktail hour, be aware)

Contacts

Day-of-Contact

Annamarie Rideout

Mother of the Bride

(810) 986-5896
Krideout@fleetstrategies.com
Photographer:

Ilia (Wedberry)

Wedberry Photography
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https://www.felixandfingers.com/wp-content/uploads/gravity_forms/4-2fe3ea7899fb707a27019e6f5f20d532/2024/08/IMG_9619.png

(954) 459-0160
thewedberry@gmail.com
https://wedberry.net/

Videographer:

Ilia (Wedberry)
Wedberry Photography
(954) 459-0160
thewedberry@gmail.com
https://wedberry.net/

Upgrades

e Mini-shells
e Additional Musicians
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Julia Schoolcraft and Cody Copeland Wedding

Ceremony Information (Entertainment)

Ceremony Time Frame

04:45 pm - 05:30 pm EST

Ceremony Setup

Setup: Ceremony set up near barn and tree with shade. power will be provided. Regular full set up in the tent on the stage

Sound System Needs

The officiant (Russell Pavlik) will require a handheld microphone with stand. Russell Pavlik is expected to arrive around
04:00 pm. Important: Remember to find out what the officiant's last words will be before the recessional music begins!
No readers will need a microphone.

You will NOT be providing live music and do NOT need your keyboard.

Ceremony Attendance

Number of people in attendance: 250
Seating Music Begins At: 04:30 pm
Wedding Party Size: 15

Ceremony Music

Recorded Seating Music: I have a playlist on Spotify for the pre-ceremony. Classical renditions of our favorite songs.

Start at the end. "EVIL WOMAN" and play up to "Home sweet home" which is their wedding party professional.
Recorded Wedding Party Processional Music: for the groom (cody) to walk down to

Home Sweet Home - vitamin string quartet
WEdding Party

Here comes the sun - midnite string quartet
YouTube Link: https://youtu.be/wWBWpOW-NgpY?si=8faJmjUiFllo4ANwO

The last person(s) to walk down the aisle before the main entrance will be Frankie, the flower girl.
Recorded Ceremony Processional Music: for the bride.

Married Life from UP

Theme from "UP" - 'Married Life' (Wedding Version) feat. 'Ave Maria' | VIOLIN & PIANO

YouTube Link: https://youtu.be/BecTZFwWIASE?si=1.UOdFrVjO2m55T]H
Recorded Ceremony Recessional Music: Light my fire, vitamin string quartet

Light My Fire - Vitamin String Quartet Tribute To The Doors

YouTube Link: https://youtu.be/Id8W45w2UIM?si=tWfeqh7RaYQjTMoc

Other Details: We will have music playing on our own speaker for guests a few hours before the ceremony because we
have a party bus running to accommodate them. The end of the playlist are the ceremony songs listed.
https://open.spotify.com/playlist/ I mIWFs4vm6EE5MNekQc3n3?si=CijEz-i4RqeR{rFJWV73ug&pi=u-ftvSI0a5SnWC
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https://youtu.be/wBWpOW-NgpY?si=8faJmjUiFIlo4NwO
https://youtu.be/BecTZFwlA5E?si=LUOdFrVjO2m55TJH
https://youtu.be/Id8W45w2UIM?si=tWfeqb7RaYQjTMoc

Julia Schoolcraft and Cody Copeland Wedding

Cocktail Information (Entertainment)

Cocktail Time Frame

05:30 pm - 06:30 pm EST

General Cocktail Information

Cocktails and dinner are in different locations:

barn where the ceremony is for both ceremony and cocktails

Expected number of guests for cocktails: 250

Location of the Couple at this time: Taking pictures with photographer

Music (Recorded) for cocktails: I have a cocktail party playlist on Spotify

Other Details: We do not have an exact start/stop time. Whenever ceremony ends cocktail hour will begin. Whenever
dinner is ready, the cocktail hour will end. We are more go with the flow then minute by minute planners so we have
provided a long cocktail hour playlist to accommodate the time.

https://open.spotify.com/playlist/12FgPshZa3jY0ytZEXuExc?si=0XijpBXgTfmw8dUR5emHIA&pi=u-AVDxxMhXTKy3
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Julia Schoolcraft and Cody Copeland Wedding

Dinner Information (Entertainment)

Dinner Time Frame

06:35 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:48 pm -
06:53 pm -
06:58 pm -
07:03 pm -
07:08 pm -
07:10 pm -
07:12 pm -
07:15 pm -
08:30 pm -
08:33 pm -
08:38 pm -
08:42 pm -
08:45 pm -
10:45 pm -
11:01 pm -
01:00 am -

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions
Speech - Casey Copeland
Speech - Kathryn Bandfield
Speech - Alex Masterson
Speech - David Schoolcraft
Speech - Kenneth Rideout
Blessing

Announcements

Dinner is served

Cake cutting

First Dance

Dance with (David Schoolcraft and Kenneth Rideout & Julia Schoolcraft (Copeland))
Other Special Dance
Dueling Piano Show
Photographer will be leaving
DJ Show

Bar closes

Our Seating: Echinacea or any empty table!

06:45 pm Wedding Party Intros

Intro Music: You Sexy Thing by Hot Chocolate for the boys to come out all together. (say all of the guys in one go.)

Man! I Feel Like a Woman! by Shania Twain for all the girls. (say all of the girls in one go.)

Signed, Sealed, Delivered (I'm Yours) by Stevie Wonder for the couple

OO U WN -

- Best Man Casey (best man) (Kay-see)

- Groomsman Spencer (Spencer)

- Groomsman Brad (Brad)

- Groomsman Eric (Eric)

- Groomsman Trevor (Trevor)

- Jr. Groomsman Jayden (Jay-den)

- Jr. Groomsman Tanner (Tan-ur)

- Maid of Honor Kathryn (Maid of Honor) (Kath-rin)

9 - Matron of Honor Alex (Alex)

10 - Bridesmaid Abby (Abby)

11 - Bridesmaid Michaela (Mick-A-Lah)
12 - Bridesmaid Kelsey (Kelsey)

13 - Jr. Bridesmaid Zoey

14 - Jr. Bridesmaid Addison (Add-uh-son)

Introduce the newlyweds as Mr. & Mrs. Copeland

06:48 pm Speech

Casey Copeland - Best Man
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06:53 pm Speech

Kathryn Bandfield - Maid of Honor

06:58 pm Speech

Alex Masterson - Matron of Honor

07:03 pm Speech

David Schoolcraft - Father of the Bride

07:08 pm Speech

Kenneth Rideout - Father of the Bride (step dad, don't announce that)

07:10 pm Blessing

Who Will Say The Blessing?
Name Phonetic Spelling
Kenneth Rideout Kenneth Ride-out

07:12 pm Announcements

Clinking: It's Great!
Tables Released By: Felix And Fingers
Table Release Order: In order;

Maple, Birch, Willow, orchid, tulip, dandelion, hydrangea, lilac, clover, pine, fern, cosmos, hyacinth, zinnia, peony,

sunflower, water Lily, walnut, Iris, cedar, poppy, Daisy, mulberry, oak, wild rose, oak, lavender, hollyhock, dahlia, freesia,
marigold, azalea, magnolia

07:15 pm Dinner Is Served

Dinner Type: Buffet

08:30 pm Cake Cutting

Announce Cake Cutting: Yes
Song: Tarantella Napoletana by Orchestra Mandolinistica Italiana

08:33 pm First Dance

Dancers: Julia & Cody

Song: Golden Hour by Kacey Musgraves(Live)
https://youtu.be/maONL_Hf120?si=95V6-OMI0OHQIQF]a
Special Instructions: We would like the full song please

08:38 pm Dance with

Dancers: David Schoolcraft and Kenneth Rideout & Julia Schoolcraft (Copeland)

Song: You'll Be In My Heart by Phil Collins(Live)

https://youtu.be/EfHL.HdSxQA0?si=vqCZz-ubvQeCZqzb

Special Instructions: We would like full song please. We are starting off with David and then Ken will tap him out at 2:08
(Maybe motion him in) on the shoulder and switch out half way through.

08:42 pm Other Special Dance

Dancers: Anniversary dance & anniversary dance
Song: Islands in the Stream by Hailey Whitters(Recorded)

6/11


https://youtu.be/gtMxyavOm_Q?si=nmc3fR46yPSbsIDc
https://youtu.be/maONL_HfI20?si=95V6-OMI0HQlQFJa
https://youtu.be/EfHLHdSxQA0?si=vqCZz-ubvQeCZqzb

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zq0E3YK 7PY
Special Instructions: start with all couples then announce people to leave

1 daty, 1 year, 5 years, 10 years etc.

Other Dinner Information

No Change

Dinner Music: Recorded We have created a dinner playlist on Spotify

https://open.spotify.com/playlist/1 PXPwUOb8ieygAeoMGbhdwm?si=8rxAzAnsRn6ZrSHn-FyUxQ&pi=u-6d6tE9WHRiud
Meet And Greet After Dinner: No

Other Details: Again this timing is approximate. I had listed them in the order they will take place but do not know if the
timing will be exact.
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https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=zq0E3YK_7PY

Julia Schoolcraft and Cody Copeland Reception

Reception Information (Entertainment)

08:45 pm Dueling Piano Show

11:01 pm DJ Show

Must Play Songs:

Get Down Tonight - by KC & The Sunshine Band (Live)
Crocodile Rock (Bride's Fav) - by Elton John (Live)
Fantasy - by Mariah Carey (Live)

Crazy Little Thing Called Love - by Queen (Live)

This Will Be (an Everlasting Love) - by Natalie Cole (Live)

Songs To Avoid:

No! Please no chicken dance or Conga lines or anything too generic or cheesy.
maybe one line dance. (The hustle?)

check out Spotify list, play mostly this list.
Explicit Lyrics: Sing on!

Other Details

Bouget Toss Song: Take a chance on me, Abba
Garter Toss: None

Tipping: Yes

Tips Go To: Honeymoon fund

Tip Jar: Yes

Tip Promotion: Say nothing. If they come in, so be it

Alcohol/Bar

Bar In Same Room As Dance Area: Yes

Type: Open

Additional Information: I created a dueling piano playlist; Whatever ones you know and play make these priority, then
do guest requests as needed.

https://open.spotify.com/playlist/6aQZZ5paSQBDCmtEquhl]B?si=gbkPuzsNRbOQt7BMbubW g&pi=u-2K412rxBRz--

We would like most of these songs during the set and a few recommendations if possible.
And late night playlist for the dj portion on Spotify;

https://open.spotify.com/playlist/1OneM01WtWXNPnU1XKdsyL?si=0znpFWV8Q0G]ziJdRghldg&pi=u-Taz-GhcoRSOq
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Julia Schoolcraft and Cody Copeland Reception

Miscellaneous Information (Entertainment)

No Of Guests: No Change

Children

Approximate Number Of Children: 20
General Age Range: 3-13

Wireless
Details:
Please Provide The Name Of The Connection And Password
Wireless Name Password
Netgear21 purplekayak676
Other

Honeymoon - We will be recreating my grandmas honeymoon driving down the west coast of FL

Wedding Colors - Sage green, white, gold, light pink

Performer's Attire - Cocktail (Women: an above-the-knee hem is appropriate, or an evening pantsuit. Men: suit, tie
optional.)

Performance Expectations - 4

This number represents a sliding scale between 0 and 5. 0 leans towards traditional bar show with lots of dueling piano
banter and comedy. 5 represents a wedding show with little talking and non-stop dancing.

Please be sure to review the Wedding Guide!

Departure And Load-Out

Shuttle Details - Starting at 10 PM a party bus will be bringing people back to the hotel in Toledo every hour ending at 1
AM
We must be packed up and out of the venue by 02:00 am
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https://drive.google.com/file/d/1z82sBil-XQsJJUv3wU_37rtfqLtsThJC/view?usp=drive_link

Julia Schoolcraft and Cody Copeland Timeline
(Entertainment)

Full Timeline

04:30 pm -
04:45 pm -
05:30 pm -
06:35 pm -
06:45 pm -
06:48 pm -
06:53 pm -
06:58 pm -
07:03 pm -
07:08 pm -
07:10 pm -
07:12 pm -
07:15 pm -
08:30 pm -
08:33 pm - First Dance

08:38 pm - Dance with (David Schoolcraft and Kenneth
Rideout & Julia Schoolcraft (Copeland))

08:42 pm - Other Special Dance

08:45 pm - Dueling Piano Show

10:45 pm - Photographer will be leaving

11:01 pm - DJ Show

01:00 am - Bar closes

01:01 am - Reception Ends

Guests Arrive For Ceremony
Ceremony Begins

Cocktails Begin

Guests find seats

Wedding party introductions
Speech - Casey Copeland
Speech - Kathryn Bandfield
Speech - Alex Masterson
Speech - David Schoolcraft
Speech - Kenneth Rideout
Blessing

Announcements

Dinner is served

Cake cutting

Reminders:

e Turn down the lights in the room (especially before
first dances)

e Make sure the couple and their parents are present

e Communicate with vendors (like Photographer and
Videographer), make sure they're ready

e Double check your sound board settings, speaker
settings, lights, mics on, etc.

Emergency Contacts
Below is the order of contact to follow:

1. National Entertainment Director
Shawn Grindle - (412) 860-0544

2. Logistics Manager
Tina Naponelli - (815) 382-4341

If they are unavailable:

3.C00
Bre Podgorski - (818) 823-5799 (text only)

4. CEO
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The "No" List

- No WedPics

- No meet and greet

- No dance with

- No garter toss

- No preference for last song of the night
- No special songs per heritage

- No expected fight songs

- No send off

- No after party

Gear Check List:

Keyboard (with power cable and sustain pedal)

e Microphone
e Stands (Keyboard Stand, Music Stand, Mic Stand,

Light Stands, Speaker Stands)

Speakers (with power cables)

Monitors (Players may bring their own. All monitors
must use the Main Send, no independent mixes)
Lights (With power cables and pedals)

iPad (charged, or with charger)

Mixing Board

EIF/Questionnaire

Pencils/Forms/Tip Jar/Gaff Tape

Freddy

Stool

Cables (Power/Patch/XLR/DJ Cable)

D] Headphones

Mini Shells

Rockin Roller

Extra Mic

Clothing: Shirt/Pants/Socks/Shoes/Belt/Tie/Undershirt
Business Cards



Mike Potts - (815) 245-3623 (text only) Rig Setup{Operation Scribd

Click here or scan the QR Scribd is a great resource for
code. locating sheet music (ie. First
dances, ceremony music,
special requests). Please feel
free to use our account.
Username:info@felixandfinger
s.com

Password:FFPlayer88

Player FAQ

Have other questions? Chat
with our Al Support
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https://docs.google.com/document/d/14JkqMlJ_J4z8CtTq7a_ilBNtOQTrxzJtFsRbT2Aacrk/edit?usp=sharing
https://members.felixandfingers.com/support/

